ORDER CALLING FOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION COMMITTEE

I, the early voting clerk for the General and Special election, do hereby order the appointment of a signature verification committee for said election to be held on November 8, 2022. The committee shall consist of seven members. The signature verification committee shall meet as follows:

Days	Place	Hours
October 20, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	9:00 am
October 24, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	9:00 am
October 26, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	9:00 am
October 27, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	9:00 am
November 1, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	9:00 am
November 4, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	9:00 am
November 7, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	10:00 am
November 8, 2022	1308 Crickets Ave., Lubbock, TX	10:00 am

I, the early voting clerk shall immediately notify the county election board/county chair/governing body of their duty to appoint the member of the committee.

Issued this the 9th day of August 2022.

Roxzine Stinson, Elections Administrator (Early Voting Clerk)